EN
IMPORTANT! DO NOT DESTROY
It is the Customer's responsibility to have all operators and service personnel read and understand
this manual.
SERVICE MANUAL
Contact your local DeVilbiss representative for additional copies of this manual.
READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE OPERATING THIS DEVILBISS PRODUCT.
DEVILBISS GTI Pro Lite

FLUID TIPS & NEEDLES   GTi Pro Lite™
Part Number Fluid Feed
GUN PART NUMBER FORMAT & PART SELECTION GUIDEGTi Pro Lite
See table 1
265-290
265-285
HVLP
Fan pattern size @ 200mm distance.
High Efficiency PRO-102-TE20-K Suction/Pressure
Size
Recommended
Air Inlet Pressure
1.75 Bar [25 psi]
2.0 Bar [29 psi]
2.0 Bar [29 psi]
Suction/Pressure
Fluid TipFluid Tip SizeSpraygun
0.85 PRO-205-085-K
1.0 PRO-205-10-K
PRO-320-085-10-K
PRO-320-12-14-K
PRO-320-16-18-K
Needle
PRO-325-K
240-280
AIR CAP
TE40 High Efficiency PRO-102-TE40-K Pressure Only 2.0 Bar [29 psi] 365 L/min 300-420
TE30 High Efficiency PRO-102-TE30-K Pressure Only 2.0 Bar [29 psi] 300 L/min
SB-E-2-863 R1.0 5/24
EN
EXPLODED VIEW
SB-E-2-863 R1.0 6/24
EN
1
1
1
12
20
SN-18-1-K2
RETAINING RING SUB ASSEMBLYPRO-420-K
SLIP RING
RETAINING RING SEAL
4
-
5
1
1
PACKING, SPRING & PACKING NUT KIT 1
-
FRONT VALVE SEAL 1
-10
7 AIR CAP & RETAINING RING
SN-41-K
VALVE SEAT
SN-404-K
FLUID TIP
18
14
1
15
17
*16
9
-
- PACKING SPRING
6 1
SPRAY HEAD KIT
NEEDLE PACKING
*11 GASKET (KIT OF 2)
PARTS LIST
SPRAYHEAD
SEE TABLE
SPRING CLIP (KIT OF 5)